506176568 07/29/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6223306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY	07/21/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INGERSOLL-RAND INDUSTRIAL U.S., INC.	
Street Address:	ss: 800-E BEATY STREET	
City:	DAVIDSON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16748343

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT, STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRHLK-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROLINE E. WILSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline E. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed-Confirmatory-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506176568 REEL: 053338 FRAME: 0096

# Confirmatory Assignment

Date: 26 May 2020

#### Parties:

- (1) 'The Assignor': Ingersoll-Rand Company of 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, USA
- (2) 'The Assignee': Ingersoll-Rand Industrial U.S., Inc of 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, USA

#### Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the Registered Applicant of five United States Patent Applications ('the Applications') details of which are set out in the Schedule below.
- (B) By virtue of an agreement ('the Agreement') dated 29 February 2020, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the Applications and all its rights, title and interest therein in the United States of America.

The Agreement was signed for and on behalf of the Assignor

Ingersoll-Rand Company

by

W. Glenn Edwards in the capacity of Assistant Secretary of Ingersoll-Rand Company

as now confirmed:

Signature:

Printed Name: W. Glenn Edwards

Date: )

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

50 51

Capacity: Assistant Secretary of Trane Technologies Company LLC, the successor of the rights and obligations of

Ingersoll-Rand Company

The Agreement was signed for and on behalf of the Assignee

Ingersoll-Rand Industrial U.S., Inc

by

Travis J. lams in the capacity of Vice President & Secretary of Ingersoll-Rand Industrial U.S. Inc

as now confirmed:

Signature:

Printed Name: Andrew R. Schiesl

Date: JUNE 25, 2020

Capacity: Vice President & Secretary of Ingersoll-Rand Industrial U.S.,Inc

## SCHEDULE

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	
16/748,343	21 January 2020	
16/777,476	30 January 2020	

PATENT REEL: 053338 FRAME: 0097